503364417 06/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3411039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID D. BOHN	06/27/2013
NED NESTOROVIC	06/28/2013
ROD G. FLECK	06/28/2013
CYNTHIA BELL	06/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13931241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)489-4150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-489-4100

Email: Imiller@vierramagen.com

Correspondent Name: VIERRA MAGEN MARCUS LLP

Address Line 1: 575 MARKET STREET, SUITE 3750

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1689
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GIDEON GIMLAN
SIGNATURE:	/Gideon Gimlan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=1689-exec-assgnmnt#page1.tif source=1689-exec-assgnmnt#page2.tif source=1689-exec-assgnmnt#page3.tif

PATENT 503364417 REEL: 035962 FRAME: 0830



PATENT REEL: 035962 FRAME: 0831

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 337636.01

I David D. Bohn ("ASSIGN inventor of subject matter ("application entitled "DISPLAY"), which:	"INVENTION") disclosed	
ASSIGNEE'S legal in Department, Micro Washington 9805. here in parenthe Application No Office <u>USPTO</u>	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Lavosoft Corporation, One Miles (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESES (filed on June 28 or 13/931,241 thing date, and Office, whe	w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert 3, 2013 and given by the following this APPLICATION's
No	and was given by the following Office	
Microsoft Corporation, a successors and assigns ("ASSIC entire and exclusive rights, titl (and all other applications a applications, in and for the U ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	INEE"), is entitled to, and e and interest in the INV and patents derived the	ENTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuing
ASSIGNOR hereby a REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICA	ne Application No., filin	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Day Land	1 6-27-2013
David D. Bohn Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

inventor of	subject matter (' entitled " <u>DISPLAY</u>	"INVENTION") disclosed a	nventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent ION BY COLOR FILTERING
	ASSIGNEE'S legal of Department, Micro Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No. USPTO	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Lavosoft Corporation, One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESES (filed on June 28, 13/931,241 by the ling date, and Office, when	v and Corporate Affairs crosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert 2013 and given the following Office his APPLICATION's
		and was given on the following Office	Application No
successors a entire and e (and all oti applications, ("APPLICATIO	and assigns ("ASSIGN ("ASSIGN) xclusive rights, tither applications in and for the UNITY (");	ONEE"), is entitled to, and interest in the INVision of the INVision of the Interest in the INVision of the Interest its territoring the Inited States, its territoring the Inited States in Inited States	n, on behalf of itself and its is desirous of acquiring, the ENTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuing es, and all foreign countries
REPRESENTA	TIVES to insert t	he Application No., filin	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TION DERIVATIVES after th	Office
Application !	<u> </u>	Filing Date	O)))CC
			*
***************************************		••••	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 337636.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Date June 28, 2013
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 337636.01

I Rod G. Fleck ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint invento
of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DISPLAY EFFICIENCY OPTIMIZATION BY COLOR FILTERING" ("APPLICATION") which:
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on June 28, 2013 and given Application No. 13/931,241 by the following Office USPTO) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
was filed on and was given Application No by the following Office "";
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;
Application No. Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	6/28/13 Date
Rod G. Fleck	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 337636.01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 337636.01 I Cynthia Bell ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DISPLAY EFFICIENCY OPTIMIZATION BY COLOR FILTERING" ("APPLICATION"), which: 🔯 will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to Insert here in parentheses (filed on June 28, 2013 and given 13/931,241 Application No. bv the following USPTO Office ____ Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on ______ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")): hereby authorizes. and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL ASSIGNOR REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the Later and a sale for any applications people at the other and become

TOHOWING LADIE TOLIANY P	PPLICATION DERIVATIVES		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

			•••••

			•••••

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby selfs, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Cantai en Esco	Q/27/72
Inventór's Signature	Date
Cynthia Bell	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

RECORDED: 06/24/2015